# OP \$40.00 3652224

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546113

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Correction by Declaration in Registration No. 3,652,224 for erroneously recorded change of name recorded at Reel 6678, Frame 0322.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HarbisonWalker International, Inc.		10/22/2019	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HarbisonWalker International, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 1305 Cherrington Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Moon Township	
State/Country:	te/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 15108	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652224	IRONMASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4406841095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 440-684-1090

Email: |cahill@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. JAFFE, KUSNER & JAFFE
Address Line 1: 6150 PARKLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 105

Address Line 2: PARAGON CENTER II

Address Line 4: MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Jaffe
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Jaffe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HWI9611US Correction by Declaration Chain of Title#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0118

## **CORRECTION BY DECLARATION**

Re: Chain of Title Correction

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,652,224

Mark: IRONMASTER Attorney Ref: HWI9611US

- 1. The change of name document recorded at Reel 6678, Frame 0322 ("Assignment 2") was erroneously recorded for the above-identified trademark registration. In this regard, the party referred to as HarbisonWalker International, Inc. in Assignment 2 is not the same party as referred to as HarbisonWalker International, Inc. in the change of name document recorded at Reel 6678, Frame 0296 ("Assignment 3").
- 2. The *correct owner* for U. S. Trademark Registration Number 3,652,224 is:

HarbisonWalker International, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

1305 Cherrington Parkway, Suite 100 Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: October 22, 2019 /Michael A. Jaffe/

Reg. No.: 36,326 Signature of Practitioner Michael A. Jaffe, Esq. Tel. No.: 440-684-1090

Kusner & Jaffe
Customer No.: 22203

Kusner & Jaffe
Paragon Center II

6150 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 105 Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

US

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/2019 REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0119